

NDPS – 13 of 2020 (13)

Order no. 34

Dt. 23/06/2023

The record is put up today.

The I.O of the case has submitted C/S against accused person namely 1.Sahir Ali vide C/S no- 380/23 dt 22/06/23 U/S. 20(ii)(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act, alongwith the accused copies.

Seen the C/S ,C/D and other materials of the case and there are sufficient materials against the aforesaid accused persons.

Cognizance is taken for offence punishable u/s. 20(ii)(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act

Let it be kept with the record.

Todate (11/0 8/23) for further order.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.

