

NDPS No. 13/2020

Order No. 38

Dated. 18.07.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.
Accd. Kehar Singh on c/b is absent by petition.
It appears from the Charge Sheet that a prayer for issuing
W.A / W.P.A was submitted against accd. Ashok Kumar Kundra.
It appears from the order no. 34 dated 23.06.2023 that the name
of the accused was inadvetently written as Sahir Ali instead of
Ashok Kumar Kundra.
Hence, necessary correction be made in the said order.
It further appears that no W/A was issued against him till date.
Issue W/A against accd. Ashok Kr. Kundra accordingly.
Fix **24.09.2024** for appearance and E.R of W/A.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**